Resolution appropriating additional funds to pay A-1 Excavating, Inc. for added work on the North Industrial Park Storm Water Capacity Improvements project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the North Industrial Park Storm Water Capacity Improvements project was awarded to A-1 Excavating, Inc. (Resolution #15-0202),

WHEREAS, additional work was needed on the North Industrial Park Storm Water Capacity Improvements project,

WHEREAS, additional funds are needed to pay A-1 Excavating, Inc. for said additional work,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that funds in the amount of \$55,000.00 are hereby appropriated and ordered paid out of the following;

TID #13 CASH (2015 CIP #275 & #282) \$27,500.00 Storm Water Utility (2015 CIP #275) \$27,500.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer, Director of Public Works and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Jeri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin